



LILY O'BRIEN'S 4 CHOC DESSERTS COLLECTION 50G (16 EA)

SKU: E01.18

Categories: [Gifts](#), [Gifts](#), [Seasonal - Christmas Products](#)

Tags: [4 choc desserts](#), [chocolates](#), [desserts collection](#), [lily o briens](#), [lily o briens dessert collection](#)

Approx. pieces 64 | Pack size 16 x 50g | Piece size D30mm |

4 chocolate collection of Lily O'Brien's best-loved dessert recipes. Varieties include: Banoffee Pie, Crème Brûlée, Lemon Posset and Raspberry Infusion.

ALLERGY INFORMATION

Allergen statement

May contain nuts.

Contains:

Celery/celeriac	No
Lupin	No
Eggs	Yes
Fish	No
Soybeans	Yes
Milk	Yes
Mustard	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame seeds	No
Crustacea	No
Molluscs	No
Tree nuts	May Contain
Gluten	Yes
Palm oil (RSPO)	Yes
Sulphur Dioxide	Yes

DIETARY INFORMATION

Vegetarian	Yes
Vegan	No
Lactose intolerant	No
Coeliacs	No
Halal approved	No
Kosher approved	No

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100G)

kJ	2217
Calories	531
Fat (g)	31
Sat. fat (g)	17
Carbohydrate (g)	55
Sugar (g)	43
Protein (g)	5.7
Salt (g)	0.13

INGREDIENTS

Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Skimmed MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK) (Trace)), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)), Butter (MILK), Natural Flavouring, Salt], White Chocolate Filling [White Chocolate (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Anhydrous Milk Fat], Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate Filling [Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Oils (Palm[GL3.1][SB3.2], Rapeseed), Anhydrous Milk Fat], Invert Sugar Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Brown Sugar, Biscuit Pieces [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Wheat Malt Flour, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Wheat Starch, Leavening Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Meringue Pieces [Sugar, WHEAT Starch, EGG Albumen Powder, Vegetable Fats (Shea, Palm), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)], Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Freeze Dried Raspberry Pieces (Glucose Syrup, Raspberries), Lemon Oil, Natural Flavourings, Freeze Dried Raspberry Pieces, Chocolate Coated Toffee Balls [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Caramel Pieces (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Flavouring, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Bicarbonate)), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac)], Colour (Carotene).